2040.00 -581 - A/Q

	4USPTO-1595 03-06-2				
1-31-9		Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No.: CHEN0032			
44 E					
MRD 6-11-97 102004107 08873312 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy thereof.					
	·				
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
A 6 37/2	James C. Chen, Brent Wiscombe, Brian D. Wilkerson, Darrin Huston, and David J. Brown	Name: Light Sciences Limited Partnership Address: 1065 - 12th Avenue N.W. #E5 Issaquah, Washington 98027			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ⋈ No			
3.	Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other ☐ Execution Date(s): May 12, 1997, May 20, 1997, May 30, 1997	2 - 1 9 - 02 7, May 30, 1997, and June 10, 1997, respectively			
4.	Application number(s) or Patent number(s):				
Α.	Patent Application Number(s):	B. Patent Number(s):			
	Additional numbers a document is being filed together with a new application, the execu 0, 1997, May 30, 1997, and June 10, 1997, respectively	ttached? ☐ Yes ☒ No tion date of the application is: May 12, 1997, May 20, 1997,			
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved?1_			
	Ronald M. Anderson, Esq. Law Offices of Ronald M. Anderson	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41):			
	500 - 108th Avenue N.E., Suite 1710 Bellevue, WA 98004 (206) 451-8301	8. The fee of \$40 is included in check No. 25 35, which is enclosed. The Commissioner is authorized to charge any fees that may be required or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 01-1940.			
	DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE			
9.	Statement and signature:				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Ronald M. Anderson June 11, 1997 Signature Date 58Registration No. 28,829 10.00 0P					
		L CERTIFICATE			
	"Express Mail" mailing label number: EM194432040US	Date of Deposit: June 11, 1997			
service 20231	e under 37 C.F.R. § 1.10 on the date indicated above and is addre	the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" essed to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C.			
	Kathy L. Harris (Typed or printed name of person mailing paper or fee)	(Signature of person mailing paper or fee)			
<u> </u>	No. 0651 0011 (over 4/04)				



ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No: CHEN0032

WHEREAS, we, James C. Chen, residing at 2011 - 87th Place N.E., Bellevue, Washington 98004; Brent Wiscombe, residing at 3014 East Holmes, Mesa, Arizona, 85204; Brian D. Wilkerson, residing at 4850 - 156 Avenue N.E. #87, Redmond, Washington 98052. Darrin Huston, residing at 37330 - 246 Avenue S.E., Enumclaw, Washington 98022; and David J. Brown, residing at 3240 Porter 6/10/12 Street, Enumclaw, Washington 98022 are the inventors named in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled INTERNAL MAGNETIC DEVICE TO ENHANCE DRUG THERAPY,

executed by James C. Chen on	May 12, 1997 ;
executed by Brent Wiscombe on	(Insert date Combined Declaration and Power of Attorney is executed by above inventor May 20, 1997
	(Insert date Combined Declaration and Power of Attorney is executed by above inventor
executed by Brian D. Wilkerson on	(Insert date Combined Declaration and Power of Attorney is executed by above inventor
executed by Darrin Huston on	MAY 30 1997 (Insert date Combined Declaration and Power of Attorney is executed by above inventor
executed by David J. Brown on	(Insert date Combined Declaration and Power of Attorney is executed by above inventor

AND, WHEREAS, Light Sciences Limited Partnership, a Washington limited partnership, having a principal place of business at 1065 - 12th Avenue N.W. #E5, Issaquah, Washington 98027 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring our entire right and title to and interest in our invention(s) disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE our entire right and title to and interest in said application and said invention(s), including the right to apply for patents thereon in foreign countries in our name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said invention(s) and all applications and patents on said invention(s) to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made, and we do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention(s), to enforce any and all patents on said invention(s), and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention(s) and all applications and patents on said invention(s), all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to us.

Executed at Bellevue,	Washington, thi	s <u>12th</u> day of <u>May</u> , 1997.
		Jame C Cle
		James C. Chen
STATE OF WASHINGTON)	
) ss.	
County of King)	
On this 12th day of	May	1997 James C. Chen personally appeared before

On this 12th day of May, 1997, James C. Chen personally appeared before me, to me known or proven to be the individual named above who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he signed the same as his free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

(SEAL)

Kathy L. Harris, Notary Public in and for the State of Washington, Residing at Bellevue My commission expires September 6, 1998.

ౚఄౚఄౚఄౚఄౚఄౚఄౚఄౚ

Executed at <u>NIESA</u> (city)	, Arizona (state), this 20 day of				
<u> 1977.</u>	Brent Wiscombe				
	Brent Wiscombe				
STATE OF AKIZONA					
STATE OF <u>ARIZONA</u>) ss. COUNTY OF <u>MARICOPA</u>)					
the known or proven to be the marvidual named	, 19 <u>97</u> , Brent Wiscombe personally appeared before me, to above who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein				
	DIM Done				
(SEAL)					
	Signature DAVID M. DOANE				
DAVID M. DOANE	Typed or Printed Name of Notary Public				
NOTARY PUBLIC-ARIZONA ()	Notary Public in and for the State of ARIZONA Residing at DSFCU				
My Comm. Expires March 19, 2001	My commission expires 3/19/2001				
	My commission express				
సాసాసాసాసాసాతానా -					
Executed at 30 sage (city)	(state), this $3c$ day of				
Executed at 30 sagenticity) May, 1997.	Supprise State), this 3c day of Brian D. Wilkerson				
Executed at 3 Cosage (city) May, 1997. STATE OF WA	Supplemental School day of Brian D. Wilkerson				
STATE OF COA) SS.	Dua D. Willes				
STATE OF <u>(OA</u>) ss. COUNTY OF <u>King</u>	Brian D. Wilkerson				
STATE OF COA) SS. COUNTY OF <u>King</u> On this <u>30</u> day of <u>Mae</u>	Dua D. Willes				
STATE OF	Brian D. Wilkerson The property of the second street of the second stre				
STATE OF	Brian D. Wilkerson Brian D. Wilkerson personally appeared before me, above who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and				
STATE OF	Brian D. Wilkerson Brian D. Wilkerson personally appeared before me, d above who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein Signature Typed or Printed Name of Notary Public WA Notary Public in and for the State of WA Notary Public in and for the State of WA Brian D. Wilkerson Wilkerson Wilkerson Personally appeared before me, and above who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein				
STATE OF	Brian D. Wilkerson Brian D. Wilkerson personally appeared before me, d above who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein Signature Typed or Printed Name of Notary Public Notary Public in and for the State of Residing at				

. 0	(state), this 30 day of
Executed at Laguer (city),	(state), this 30 day of
1947.	1 ./.
	Sam Justo
STATE OF LIA	Darrin Huston
STATE OF <u>W4</u>) SS. COUNTY OF <u>K.119</u>	
COUNTY OF K-1/15	
	Darrin Huston personally appeared before me, to me ove who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein
(SEAL)	Bachaca nexser
of the mission & The Market of	Signature BARBARA NISSEN
NOTAR	Typed or Printed Name of Notary Public Notary Public in and for the State of
A PUBLIC *	Residing at
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Residing at
OF WASHING	
సాసా	බං <i>බංබංබංබං</i>
<i>A</i>	
Executed at Singual (city),	\mathcal{L} (state), this \mathcal{L} day of
	DavidABarra
(1)	David J. Brown
STATE OF) SS.	
COUNTY OF King) SS.	
On this 10 day of June	1997, David J. Brown personally appeared before me, to
	-base who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and
acknowledged that he signed the same as his free	and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein
mentioned.	(Caraba Fular
(SEAL)	Signature
The sign of the si	Typed or Printed Name of Notary Public
O SNOTAR LE Z	Notary Public in and for the State of
DIMIG X	Residing at Faguar 7/20/07)
1 2 1/20. 2000 PA	My commission expires//00/00
COWASHING	

Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 06/11/1997